



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.797 OF 2026

Raj S/o Gajanan Chavan
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.P. Chaware, Advocate with Shri S. Yeramwar, Advocate for petitioner
Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 02.02.2026

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10.03.2026.
3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondents/State.
4. Learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to keep the original record of the Scrutiny Committee ready for the perusal of this Court.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..