



(1)

5.WP797.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 797 OF 2026**

RAJ S/O GAJANAN CHAVAN  
VS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, DEPARTMENT OF TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT,  
MUMBAI, THR. ITS SECRETARY AND ANR.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. A. P. Chaware, counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. H. N. Jaipurkar, AGP for the respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**  
**NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 24.03.2026**

1. Ms. H. N. Jaipurkar, learned AGP appearing for the respondent nos. 1 and 2/State, seeks some time to file an affidavit-in-reply also in view of the fact that the record of the Scrutiny Committee is yet to be received by the office of the Government Pleader.
2. Time granted.
3. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed till 15.04.2026.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 21.04.2026, during which period rejoinder, if any, to be filed with an advance copy to the other side.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)